

Request for Standing Offer Agreement Number 1000162022 - Question and Answer

Question #1:

Are you able to let me know what the "possible diamond valuation work in Nunavut" is? Jericho would need a large injection of capital and much work to produce again - and I am not aware of any other diamond mining in Nunavut at present,

Answer #1:

Please refer to SW1, SW2 and SW3 of the request for proposal.

\*\*\*\*\*

Demande de Convention d'offres à commandes 1000162022 – Question et Réponse

Question #1:

Serait-il possible d'avoir une estimation de la quantité de travail d'évaluation de diamants qui est à faire au Nunavut ? Jericho a besoin d'une importante injection de capitaux et de beaucoup de travail afin de recommencer à produire - et je ne suis pas au courant d'aucune autre mine de diamant au Nunavut en ce moment.

Réponse #1:

Veillez vous référer à SW1, SW2 et SW3 de la demande de Convention d'offres à commandes.